Yanhu Wind
Power

RMB’000

Consideration:
Cash paid in 2017 172,800
Consideration to be paid 25,373

Total 198,173

Recognised amounts of assets acquired and liabilities assumed:

At the
acquisition date

Yanhu Wind
Power

RMB’000

Property, plant and equipment 306,368
Lease prepayments 2,612
Intangible assets 158
Other non-current assets 1,947
Trade debtors and bills receivable 124,965
Prepayments and other current assets 6,860
Cash and cash equivalents 6,775
Borrowings–non current liabilities (14,305)
Trade creditors and bills payables (571)
Other payables (154,938)
Borrowings–current liabilities (173,685)

Total identifiable net assets 106,186

(Expressed in RMB unless otherwise indicated)

204Annual Report 2017

Notes to the Financial Statements

38 BUSINESS COMBINATION UNDER COMMON CONTROL (CONTINUED)

Details of the restatement of the Group’s consolidated financial statements due to the business combination
under common control:

The Group
(as previously

reported)
Yanhu

Wind Power
The Group

(as restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income items
for the year ended 31 December 2016:

Operating profit 5,350,990 56,024 5,407,014
Profit for the year 2,622,971 45,464 2,668,435
Profit attributable to:

– Eq uity shareholders of the Company and
the holders of perpetual medium-term notes 2,023,026 45,464 2,068,490

– Non-controlling interests 599,945 – 599,945
Basic and diluted earnings per share (RMB cents) 22.69 0.54 23.23
Other comprehensive income for the period (28,861) – (28,861)
Total comprehensive income for the period 2,594,110 45,464 2,639,574
Attributable to:

– Eq uity shareholders of the Company and
the holders of perpetual medium-term
notes 1,994,165 45,464 2,039,629

– Non-controlling interests 599,945 – 599,945

Consolidated financial position as
at 31 December 2016:

Non-current assets 93,047,658 325,613 93,373,271
Current assets 9,794,975 111,645 9,906,620
Current liabilities (26,036,363) (181,974) (26,218,337)
Non-current liabilities (53,877,788) (187,990) (54,065,778)
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the

Company and the holders of perpetual medium-
term notes 20,033,679 67,294 20,100,973

Non-controlling interests 2,894,803 – 2,894,803

(Expressed in RMB unless otherwise indicated)

205 Huadian Fuxin Energy Corporation Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements

39 COMPANY-LEVEL STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

31 December
2017

31 December
2016

RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 2,462,696 1,726,403
Lease prepayments 93,709 94,250
Intangible assets 14,959 15,917
Investments in subsidiaries 20,198,421 18,875,620
Investments in associates and joint ventures 6,964,440 6,081,546
Other non-current assets 3,350,208 2,422,264

Total non-current assets 33,084,433 29,216,000

Current assets